SB 1159-1 (LC 3478) 3/25/25 (LAS/ps)

Requested by Senator GELSER BLOUIN

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1159

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete "418.811, 418.813, 818.816," and 2 insert "418.998,".

In line 16, after the period insert "Interest earned by the Children's Advocate Account shall be credited to the account.".

5 On page 5, line 11, after "removed" insert "only".

6 On page 7, delete lines 13 through 18.

7 In line 19, delete "(m)" and insert "(k)".

8 In line 23, delete "(n)" and insert "(L)".

9 In line 26, delete "(o)" and insert "(m)".

10 In line 29, delete "(p)" and insert "(n)".

11 In line 33, delete "(q)" and insert "(o)".

12 In line 42, delete "(r)" and insert "(p)".

13 On page 8, delete lines 1 and 2.

14 In line 3, delete "(b)" and insert "(a)".

15 In line 6, delete '(c)" and insert "(b)".

16 In line 10, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".

17 In line 12, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)".

In line 14, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)".

19 In line 17, delete "(g)" and insert "(f)".

In line 19, delete "(h)" and insert "(g)".

In line 22, delete "(i)" and insert "(h)".

- 1 In line 24, delete "(j)" and insert "(i)".
- 2 In line 26, delete "(k)" and insert "(j)".
- 3 On page 9, after line 30, insert:
- 4 **"SECTION 15.** ORS 418.998 is amended to read:

"418.998. (1) Except as provided in [subsection] subsections (2) and (3)
of this section, all penalties recovered under ORS 418.992 to 418.998 shall be
paid into the State Treasury and credited to the General Fund.

8 "(2) Except as provided in subsection (3) of this section, all penalties 9 recovered under ORS 418.992 to 418.998 for violations of any provision of 10 ORS 418.205 to 418.327, 418.470, 418.475 or 418.950 to 418.970 shall be paid to 11 the Department of Human Services to be paid into the State Treasury and 12 credited to the Child-Caring Agencies Account.

"(3) All penalties recovered under ORS 418.992 shall be paid into the
 State Treasury monthly for deposit in the Children's Advocate Ac count established under section 3 of this 2025 Act.".

16 In line 31, delete "15" and insert "16".

17 On page 10, line 33, delete "16" and insert "17".

18 On page 13, line 19, delete "17" and insert "18".

19 On page 16, delete lines 4 through 45 and delete pages 17 through 19.

20 On page 20, delete lines 1 through 6 and insert:

²¹ "<u>NOTE:</u> Sections 19 and 20 were deleted by amendment. Subsequent ²² sections were not renumbered.".

On page 25, line 8, after "418.201," delete the rest of the line and insert 418.998,".

In line 9, delete "20" and insert "18".

In line 12, delete "418.811, 418.813, 418.816," and insert "418.998,".

In line 13, delete "20" and insert "18".

In line 18, after "418.201," delete the rest of the line.

In line 19, delete "418.816," and insert "418.998," and delete "20" and insert "18". In line 22, delete "418.811, 418.813, 418.816," and insert "418.998," and de lete "20" and insert "18".
 Delete lines 31 and 32.

SB 1159-1 3/25/25 Proposed Amendments to SB 1159

4